




















































• 27 • 

El\rvJRONMENf AL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASTEWATER CONSTRUCfiO . GRAl\lS 

1982 appropriations to date ............................................................................ , ............................... . 
1982 supplemental request ................................................ ,.......................... .. ........ $2,400.000.000 
House allowance .............................. ... , .......... , ...... ,..................................................... 2,400.000.000 
Committee recommendation ................ , ... , ...... , .................. , ................................. ,...... 2, 400. ()()()~()()() 

The Cotrunittee recotrunends $2,400,000,000 for the Environmental 
Protection Agency's wastewater treatment facility construction grants 
progran1 in 1982. This arnount is identical to the authorization con­
tained in the Municipal Wastewater Treatment Construction Grant 
Amendments of 1981 (Public Law 97-177), the House allowance, and to 
the administration's request transmitted to the Congress in conjunction 
with the fiscal year 1983 budget estitnate. 

The combination of the 1981 rescission and the delay in availability 
of the 1982 funding has placed a severe financial strain on many States' 
construction grants prograrns. At the end of March 1982, 40 States and 
5 territories had unobligated program balances under $20,000,000 and 
38 States and 5 territories had balances under $15,000,000. With project 
requirements greatly exceeding available funding, most States have 
severely limited recent obligations. 

The House bill pertnits the funding of a pumping station and pipe­
line at the New York City Convention Center. The Committee has not 
recommended funding of this provision (section 205(k) of the Federal 
Water Pollution Control Act, as amended). Under this provision, each 
State would lose part of its annual allocation to pay for this project 
since funding would come from each State's allocation rather than New 
York State's allocation. The Hudson River presently receives 100 mil­
lion gallons per day of raw sewage and the Commiuee believes that no 
significant decrease would occur if funds were provided for the conven­
tion center project 

The House included language to allow the use of section 201(m) 
funds for the construction of a greenhouse/horticulture facility and job 
training center in San Francisco, Calif. Federal funding for this facility/ 
center would be $13,000,000 and would come from the State's alloca­
tion. 'lnc Committee docs not recommend funding for this project and 
believes that such a use of construction grant funds is unwise as funds 
should be used for projects with health and environmental payoff. 

The House has included language which would give EPA the au­
thority to fund replacement of mechanical systems with biological treat­
ment processes in small community systems. The Committee recom­
mends a 1nodification to this language. EPA ,s Office of W.eter estimates 
that since 1972 approximately 4,800 treatment plants representing 
$6,000,000,000 in grant awards have been built in communities with 
populations of less than 10,000 people. The Committee believes that the 
possibility exists that the House language could be used to establish 
open ended Federal exposure for additional grants to small 

• • com1nuntttcs. 
rrhe Ct)mmittce recognizes that municipal wastewater treatment con-

stnlctit)n grant amendments of 1981 added a new section to tl1e basic 





• 29 
/ 

support at the Department and $2,000,000 for discretionary activities 
such as health inspections at specific hazardous waste sites. 

The Committee believes that with the additional funding the De­
parunent will be able to devote more resources to training of State per­
sonnel; purchase needed lab equipment; develop an ADP system for 
the toxicological registry; and develop hazardous waste handling 
manuals. 

NATIO TAL AERo ·Auncs AND SPACE ADMI~1STRATIO · 

RESEARCH AND DE\'ELOPME IT 

The Committee has included a provision related to the use of fiscal 
year 1982 appropriations for NASA, which were provided in Public 
Law 97-101. No new appropriations are proposed. Instead, the provi­
sion would set minimum amounts to be applied to NASA progratns 
other than the Space Shuttle. In most cases, these minimums are identi­
cal to the operating plan submitted to the Committee in January 1982. 
The exceptions are as follows: $15,400,000 is eartnarked for work on a 
30/20 Gigahertz test satellite to maintain U.S. leadership in communica­
tions satellites ($3,000,000 of this arnount is available from funds ap­
propriated for solar electric propulsion in fiscal year 1981): $264,800,000 
is set aside for aeronautics research the level recommended by Presi­
dent Reagan in March 1981. 

Funds for a mission to retrieve and repair the Solar Maximum Scien­
tific Satellite presently in orbit are made contingent on the Depat unent 
of Defense bearing half of the cost of this mission. Since demonstration 
of the capability of the Shuttle to retrieve and refurbish or repair satel­
lites is of importance to both the civil and national security commun­
ities, it is reasonable to expect the Department of Defense to fund half 
the preparation cost for the mission (excluding Solar Maximum Satellite 
costs and costs of equipment, like the manned maneuvering unit, cap­
able of reuse). The Deparunent of Defense would also be expected to 
fund half the cost of the flight (at the DOD rate, and excluding costs 
properly allocable to launching other spacecraft during the flight). 

Within the Space Shuttle program, the provision would direct NASA 
to continue preparation of a high-energy upper stage the Centaur for 
use in the planetary program. Later uses for national security and other 
civil prograrns are expected. Work on lower energy upper stages the 
inertial upper stages for the Galileo and Solar Polar missions would 
be tertninated, using funds available in the fiscal year 1982 appro-

• • prtatton. 
If Shuttle schedule or costs would be adversely affected by applica­

tion of fiscal year 1982 appropriations as specified in these provisions, 
the Committee directs the Administrator of NASA to request the Ap­
propriations Committees for authority to apply unobligated balances in 
the hConstruction of Facilities'' or the UResearch and Program Man­
agement'" accottnts to the Shuttle, including any funding necessary to 
prepare PAD 39-B at the Kennedy Space Center for use by January l, 
1986. 





• 

CHAPTER III 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

COAST G CARD 

OPERA Tl:\G EXPENSES 

1982 appropriations to date .. .. .......... ...... ... ........................................ .. ................. $1.356.600,000 
1982 supplemental request ...................................................... ............................... 30.500J)()() 
House allowance......... ..... ........................................................................................... 48. ()()() .000 
Committee recommendation................................................................................... 48.000,000 

The Committee recommends a supplemental of $48,000,000. These 
additional funds are necessary to meet legislatively mandated increases 
in sea pay and military all~wances, fuel costs, and to continue the oper­
ation of a number of vital Coast Guard facilities and patrols in the vi-

• 

cinity of Haiti. Of the atnount recommended, $17,500,000 is to continue 
the operation of all search and rescue stations previously proposed for 
closure or reduction: seven vessels previously announced for decom­
missioning: vessel . traffic systems in Berwick Bay, La., New Orleans, 
La., San Francisco, Calif., and Ne'A' York, N.Y.: the second district 
headquarters in St. Louis, Mo., and the 11th district headquarters in 
Long Beach, Calif.: air stations at Savannah, Ga.: Borinquen, Puerto 
Rico: and Los Angeles, Calif.: nine aircraft previously announced for 
retirement, substitution or reduction: numerous facilities in Puerto 
Rico: and the Coast Guard Academy Band at the current rate of 

• operation. 
In the conference report on the Transportation Appropriation Bill for 

Fiscal Year 1982, the Coast Guard was directed to promptly complete 
the ammonia spill study program, a project jointly financed by the 
United States, foreign governments, and private industry. The Commit­
tee has recently received infortnation that the Coast Guard has allocated 
only $50,000 in fiscal year 1982 for this project, even though the Coast 
Guard estimates indicate tl1at tl1e study \vill require a total of $300,000. 
'fhis project has dragged on for 4 years and expended approximately 
$700,000 contributed by foreign governments and U.S. industry. An ob­
ligation exists between the Coast Guard and those who have C()ntrib­
uted to this program. Although the Committee rCC()gnizcs that the 
phase lll tests require weather conditions witl1in narr()W limits, tl1e 
Coast Guard is directed to make C\ cry effort to pr()mptly tn<)VC the 
project to cotnplcti()n. rfhe Cominittee \Vill JTIOt1itor the progress made 
in order to dctcnninc whether a more forceful expression ()f congres­
sional intent is necessary. 

(31) 













































• 

• 
• 

CHAPTER VI 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

Fooo Al\TD NtrrRmo SERVICE 

FOOD STAMP PROGRAM 

1982 appropriations to date ................................................................................ $10.293.384.000 
1982 supplemental estimate.................................................................................. 1 .. 006.616.000 
House allowance ..................................................................................................................................... . 
Comminee recommendation..................................................................................... 1.006 .. 616.000 

· The Committee recommends an appropriation of $1,006,616,000 for 
the food stamp program. This is the sarne a1nount requested by the 
Administration. 

Due to the uncertainty surrounding the funding needs for the food 
statnp program resulting from major changes made in it by the Omni­
bus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981, the Agriculture, Rural Devel­
opment, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act for fiscal year 1982 
(P.L. 97-103) only provided a sufficient appropriation to fund the pro­
gram through July, 1982. 

Current law directs that if the Secretary of Agriculture detettnines 
that the appropriated funds will be insufficient to fully fund the 
program, the Secretary shall direct States to reduce the value of food 
statnp benefits by a sufficient amount to inake the available funds last. 
This process will be initiated in the near future should the requested 
funds not be forthcoming. It has continually been the intent of tlle 
Committee that the program be fully funded in fiscal year 1982. The 
Committee believes that to delay the supplemental further could poten­
tially result in confusion atnongst the States and program participants. 

The Committee did not act upon legislative language requested by 
the Administration which would substantially alter current benefit 
levels. ''Inc Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry is cut­
rently considering the reautl1orization of the food stamp program. In 
light of this, the Committee believes inclusion of legislative language at 
this time would be premature and inappropriate. 

The Committee wishes to reiterate that the funding level provided as­
sumes unemployment levels consistent with the Administration"s budget 
assumptions. The Committee continues to believe it would be unjust for 
program recipients to suffer benefit reductions due to inaccurate projec­
tions of program costs. Therefore, no action should be taken by the 
Administration to reduce benefit levels in accordance with section 18(b) 
of the Food Starnp Act without the Congress being given ample oppor­
tunity to consider required supplemental funding. 

(53) 













• 

59 

unobligated fiscal year 1982 funds remains available to carry out this 
directive. , 

INTER AL REVE\ruE SER VlCE 

ThiDUSTRIAL REVENUE 804 IDS 

The Committee recotnrnends a new provision (section 212) which 
a~mends section 112 of the Third Continuing Resolution (Public Law 
97-92). Section 112 prevented the enforcement of Internal Revenue 
Service Revenue Ruling 81-216 issued on August 24, 1981. Ruling 81-
216 and the subsequent proposed Income Tax Regulation 1.103-7 
prohibited the pooling of industrial development bonds (IBD's). By 
adopting section 112, Congress affitmed its support of the IDB program 
and indicated its conviction that pooling is a proper method of issuance. 

Ruling 81-216 was made effective by the IRS immediately upon its 
issuance. Many bonds in the process of being issued were thus caught 
with no transitional relief, despite the fact that substantial prior finan­
cial commitment had been made. Under proposed regulation 1.103-7 
provision was made for transitional relief for these projects, but this 
relief was suspended following passage of the Third Continuing 
Resolution. 

The IRS suspended this transitional relief under a very narrow inter­
pretation of section 112 which asserted that a prohibition against using 
funds to enforce a regulation also entailed a prohibition against using 
funds to grant exemptions from that regulation. The recommended 
provision clarifies this situation. It specifically pettnits the use of funds 
to enforce that portion of the proposed regulation, 1.103·-7(b )(6)(ii), 
which provides for transitional relief. The .prohibition against the use of 
funds to enforce other parts of the proposed regulation remain intact. 

The recommended provision also contains a sense of the Congress 
resolution emphasizing the point that transitional relief should be 
granted to those projects which meet the criteria for exemption under 
proposed Income Tax Regulation section l.l03-7(b)(6)(ii). 

IMET PROGRAM FOR BRAZIL 
-

The Committee recommends a new provision (section 213) relating to 
the reinstatement of the International Military Education and Training 
Program a top priority item needed to further the overall U.S. policy 
goals with Brazil. Relations with Brazil have been traditionally friendly, 
although those relations have been estranged over the last several years. 
The Committee believes that we must strengthen milita~ cooperation 
with BraziL especially in consideration of the importance of the South 
Atlantic for shipment of crucial supplies of petroleum to the U.S.~ 
Brazil, and Europe. 

Sections 669 and 670 of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 inhibit 
reinstituting the IMET Progratn for Brazil and continue to inhibit our 
relationship. The Committee believes that the prohibition should be 
relaxed sufficiently to enable the U.S. Government to take this impor­
tant initiative. A modest IM E~r program for Brazil will enable the 

• 

• 





• 

61 

St;BSTANTIATIO. · OF MEMBERs· LI\'I ·G ExPE •sES 

The Committee recommends a nev.' general provision (section 217) 
which requires the substantiation of living expenses away from home of 
Members of Congress which are claimed as deductions for Federal 
income tax purposes. 

CoMPLIANCE WITH RULE XVI, PARAGRAPH 7 

Paragraph 7 of Rule XVI of the Standing Rules of the Senate re­
quires the Committee on Appropriations to uidentify with particularity 
each recommended arnendment which proposes an item of appropri .. 
ation which is not made to carry out the provisions of an existing la\\', a 
treaty stipulation, or an act or resolution previously passed by the Sen­
ate during that session." 

The following item is identified pursuant to this paragraph. 
"Chapter III Department of Transportation, Federal-Aid Highway 

program. Section 3(a) of the Federal-Aid Highway Act of 1981 is 
amended by striking the period at the end of the first sentence and by 
inserting the following: 4plus. (a) an additional atnount not to exceed 
$53.000,000 in obligation' authority which the Secretary shall allocate to 
the States in order to increase such total obligation limitation, so that 
the reduction of any State's final obligation limitation is held to 15 per 
centum of the tentative limitation issued by the Secretary on October l. 
1981; and (b) an additional atnount not to exceed $19\000.000 in obli­
gation authority to carry out section 310(d)(3) of Public Law 97-102., ,, 

• BUDGETARY IMPACT OF H.R. 5922 

PREPARED BY THE CONGRESSIONAL BUDGET OFFICE PURSUANT TO SEC 308(a), 
PUBLIC LAW 93-344 

[In m1lhons of dollars] 

Comparison of amounts in the bill with the 
amount remaining in the revised Second 

Budget authonty Outlays 

Amount Amount Amount Amount 
rema1n1ng 1n b1ll rema1n1ng 1n bill 

Budget Resolution 1 •• • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • - 1 ,245 .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 ,872 
Scoring impact .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,120 - 2,565 2,116 1 ,37 4 

Projections of outlays associated with budg· 
et authority recommended in the bill: 

198 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 '8 7 2 
1983............................................................. .......................... .. .. . ....... ....... . 1,272 
1984 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• . . . . . . . . . . . 1 '043 
1985 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 815 
1986 and future years............................................................................. -6,410 

Financial assistance to State and local gov· 
ernments for 1982 in the bill ....................... ............... -4,796 ............... 108 

• 

1 Based on S Con Res. 92, rev1sed ftscal year 1982 budget as reported May 10. However, if the 
Senate has not adopted th1s revtsed budget, H.R 5922 as reported would be w1than the exastang 
resolutton (S. Con. Res. 50, adopted December 10. 1982) tn budget authonty by $15.867 mtllton and •n 
outlays by $412 malhon. 





COMPAR·ATl\'E STAl·~:M•:Nl' OF NE\V RUI>Gt:T (OBI.,IGATIONAIJ) AUTHORI1~ FSTIMATES AND AMOUNTS RF£0MMENDED IN 
"fHE BIL.Lr-Continucd 

• 
\ 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Health Services Administration 

Haternal and Child Health Pro~raas: 
Maternal and Ch1ld Health Block Grant••••••••••••••• 
UniversitY Affiliated· Facilities•••••••••••••••••••• 

CommunitY health centers•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Health Resources Adainistration 

Nursin~ research ~rants••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
"' 

Assistant Secretary for Human DeveloP1ent Services . 

Work incentives•••••••••••••••••••,••••••••••••••••••• 
Office of InsPector General (by transfer>••••••••••••• 

c ... 

[AmounLc; in dollars] 

Fiscal 
year 1982 

enacted 

347,520,000 
---

246,337.000 

2.4oo,ooo 

245,760,000 
(66,313,000) 

• 

Supplemental 
request 

---
---

---

---

---
---

House bill 

• 

---
---

---

---

76,842,000 
(13.941.000) 

• 

Senate committee recommendation 
compared with ( + or - ) 

Senate---------------=-
committee Supplemental 

recommendation request Hou~ bill 

24.480.000 +24.480.000 +24.480.000 
J,soo,ooo +3,soo,ooo +3,soo,ooo 

35.600,000 +3s,6oo,ooo +3s,6oo,ooo 

t,ooo,ooo +1,ooo,ooo +1,ooo,ooo 

--- --- -76.842.000 
(13,941,000) <+13.941.000) ---

• 

• 

0') 
w 



COMPARA.fi'Vt: .s·rA·rf:M·f:N·r OF .Nf: \V RU.I>G!E·r (ORIJ.IG .A.riONAI.~) .A ~u·rHo·R :I11· r~ 
·~I'"HL .. 8 111 L-C" .. d 

1 •• !IJ : 1 • .~ o.nttnuc 

Social Securit~ Ad1inistration 

Refu!iee and entrant assistance•••••••••••••••••••••••• 

(Amounts in do'llars] 

J=i~l 
year .1982 

cnadcd 

650r517r000 

Supplemcnta'l 
request 

---

I louse bill 

23 ,, :340' 000 

.ANII) AM 

lcx:r . -~nm,•U,ee r~eo --- . 
Sena - 1'001,...~ ..... -nparal . ommmdal 

,,..,....- . te . . . \IIIIth ( -
CIOIIimlll . ~ -

recot11menda·· • ee SUDO'- - -' . . uon ru.trtental 

Senat. 

---
~---------------- -··--..~------------- ~----·-.-·----~----··-··- ~-~-- ·- ~- ~-- -----~-.. ,_. __ 

Totalr DePartaent of Health and HUian Services •• --- t ~oo, :1s2.ooo M:r 1580' 000 +64 ~, ~580, 

-------------------- ____ ..___ _ ___ ,_ __ ·- ~--~·---- -·· 
• 

DEPART"ENT OF EDUCATION 

Student loan insurance ••••• I ••• ,, •••• ,, ·•. I ·• ·•. ·•. I. I ,,. I I.. :1 'm.B46r000 

DePartlental Kana!ie1ent 

Pro!ira1 adlinistration••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• ••• 

Total, DePar·t•ent of Education •••••• ,, ••• ,, •••• ,, •• 

RELATED AGEHC.IES 

Howard Uni versit~ •••••••••••••• .• ,, •• .•••• .••••••••••••••• 
Action <DHratin!l exP"!nses - Doaes·tic P-ro!i·r.as) ,, •• .•••• 

216.624 ~.000 

139r392,,000 
1'28·· 239,, 000 

- ------------- ·--·--·-- -------~ --~- ~~ .. ---------

978 ~• 166 :r ~OOO 

6:r SSO:r ~000 

984,, 71~6J 1000 

S:r 808t 1000 
---

1 ,Joo , ~ooo ,ooo 

4 .L I~ 000 ,Chl\1, . 

1 ,, 3~ ,, ·650 '000 

s lf :808 J 000 

2' 1000 'U\IU 

1 ' :300 ,, 1000' 000 

6't1550 ,, uuu 

l ,t :306,550 ,, uuu 

321.8341· 

l ,, 

t:321 ~r iB34 :•. l ,, 

21· 

n 

lhiofl 

-~-

-



• 

COMPARAT·JVE Sl.ATEMt:NT OF NE\V BUDGET (OBLIGATIONA-L) AUTHORITY ESTIMATES AND AMOUNTS RECOMMENDED IN 
THE BILI.r-Continued 

' 

President's Co1aission for the stud~ of Ethical 
P.robleas in Medicine' salaries and exPenses ••••••••• 

CorPoration for Public Broadcastins: 
FY 1984 (.advanced in FY· 1982 > ••••••••••••••••••••••• 

CHAPTER II 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING· AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

Annual contributions for assisted housin!i (rescission 
of contract authorit~>·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

<Liaitation for annual contract authorit~> .... .. .. . 
Low-rent Public housinS· - loans and other expenses <b~ 

t r ans f e r ) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
• 

PaYaent tor low-incoae housin!i Projects••••••••••••••• 
Rent SuPPleaental: 

SuPPleaental rescission••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••• 
Rescission of contract authoritY•••••••••••••t•••••• 

,..,_ 

(Amounts in dollars) 

Fiscal 
year1982 

enacted 

1·440.000 

(105.600.000) 

17.373.528,040 
(897.177.848) 

Supplemental 
request 

309.000 

---

-5.999.799.165 
(-178.003.321) 

• 

House bill 

---
---

-too,ooo,ooo 
(-4.350t000) 

--- <t.4oo,ooo,ooo> <t.4oo,ooo,ooo> 
---

-l,037,ooo,ooo 
<-3o,soo,ooo> 

---
-1,7S0,480,000 

(-3,340,000) 

---

---
---

Senate committee recommendation 
compared with ( + or - ) 

Senate---------------
committee Supplemental 

recommendation request 

309.000 

(24.400.000) 

-5,985.124.165 
( -225.1>71 ·321) 

----
(254.400.000) 

-t,579t480,000 
(-3,340,000) 

---

<+24.400.000) 

+14.665,000 
(-47.068,000) 

<-t,4oo,ooo,ooo> 
<+254,400,000) 

+t7t.ooo,ooo 
---

• 

House bill 

+309.000 

<+24.400.000) 

-5,a8s,t24•16S 
(-220.721.321.) 

<-1,4oo,ooo,ooo> 
<+254.400.000) 

-1,579,480,000 
(-3,340.000) 

• 

<::).) 
c.n 

• 





COMPARA#riVE STA'rt:Mf:N .. r OF N•:w BUOGE·r (ORLIGA .. fiONAL) AUl.HORil~ F.STIMATES AND AMOUNTS RECOMMENDEI) IN 
'rHE Bll.,lr-Continucd 

• 

Federal Hi~hwaY Adainistration 

Interstate transfer ~rants- hi~hwaYs••••••••••••••••• 
Federal Aid Hi~hwaYs (limitation on oblisations> •••••• 

Total, DePart1ent of TransPortation ••••••••••••• 

CIVIL AERONAUTICS BOARD 

Payaents to air carriers•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

• INTERSTATE COHHERCE COMMISSION 
• 

PaYaents for directed rail services•••••·•••••••••••••• 

CHAPTER IV 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

Bureau of Govern~ent Financial OPerations••••••••••••• 
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms••••••••••••••• 

• 

""' 

• 

[Amounts in dollars) 

Fiscal 
year 1982 

enacted 

2B8,ooo,ooo 
---

65,900,000 

1o,ooo,ooo 

147,672,960 
115,654,080 

Supplemental 
reque.c;t 

---
---

ltouse bill 

12.150,000 
---

Senate committee recommendation 
compared with ( + or - ) 

Senate----------------
committee Supplemental 

recommendation request 

--- ---
(72,000,000) (t72,ooo,ooo> 

House bill 

-12,150,000 
(t72,ooo,ooo> 

----------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
Jo,5oo,ooo 60,150t000 48t000t000 +17,5oo,ooo -.12,1SO,OOO 

---------------- ---------------- ----------------- ---------------- ------------------------ ------ ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------

28,400r000 

8,ooo,ooo 

81,604r000 
23,825,000 

---

a,ooo,ooo 

81,604r000 
15.740,000 

28,400r000 

8,ooo,ooo 

81t604,000 
23,825r000 

---

---

---
---

+28,400.000 

---

---
+8r08Sr000 

• 

0':> 
-..J 

• 



I . . . . ' I . • . ' . . . . I I • . • . • I ' . I . • - '. I ' . ' . I - I I ' 1. ' - . . I COMPA.RA"I'"J '\7E ... ST \ 'l'E'I\IJ 'f'"N' ~~· O'f · Nf .. \\' o·UI)GEl .. (.O.IJI 'IGAl ... IONAI ) AUl.HO-Rlr .. n· 
' '' I ' - I ' ._,I I J i I J - ' ' I ,I ' I ' - i ' I ' I ' I ,_.; I ' I ' ' ,J -_ I ' - ~ - I I J I ' I i I ' j ' I I ~·~ TII\1ATI,...,., 

'l" 1H :~: :B:JL.L-Continucd 

I(A:mountc; in dollars] 

\ ·N·· I 
. 

' - R 

Senate ~con1m iuec ~r ··f!O'W'' 
oom~J1DCI ·v.ilh 

Senate ·---------------­
• comm1Uee 

l~scal 
year 11982 

enacted 
Supp'lemcntal 

·request House bill recommendation 
S'U,p,p1en"'cnual 

lrt!QU bill 

United States Custoas Service••••• ·••••••••••••••• ·••••• 
United States Secret Service ••••••••••••• .••••••••••••• 

Total, DePartaent of the TreasurY••••••••••••••• 

UNITED ST,ATES POSTAL SERVICE 

Payaent to the Postal Service fund •••••••••••••••••••• 

GENERAL SERVICES ADHIHISTRATION 

National Archives and Records Se·rvices: 
0Perat .in~ exPenses•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Office of the InsPector General .••••••••• .•••••••••• .•.•• .• 

HERIT SYSTEMS PROTECTION BOARD 

Salaries and exPenses •• .••••• .•••• ,, ••••• .• ,, .•• .•• ,, •• ~• ~• ,, ,, ,, , •.• 

493,753,000 
1 '79,224 ~.000 

834, ~470 ,, 400 

7·61 '122' 240 

17·r006,000 

12,, 703:r 6'80 

6:r 865·, 000 3 '' ·433 :r ~000 1 ~4 :rl861St0 +:a, t'll~r ·43L 't 
--- ---·~·~ :2 '

1

7100' 000 +:2t 7uu 
- .... ._.. ------------ ____ _._ -..-.~ .... ------~ ~.-. ........ ---- , ... - -·- - -- i_.__. ........ "._,-..,.... .... ~!- .... -~~---~ ..... ---.-.. ....... .._..._._ ,..,. ___ = -~,._.._..,... __ .~·---"--~' 

11 '2 ~· 2 94 :r ~ooo 'l 00 :r 7 77 ~, :000 1'22 !r 199·4' 000 

._,_._. --- 6'0 if 1000 ,, 11 11 , 

--- --- 9 ' '900 1r 1000 +-,9 1900' 
I !f I ' 

9,, 

--- _"_ .... 500t000 +I""" 

16 '339 ,, 1000 4 :r ·006 :r ~000 4Jr 1006Jr 000 -2 '' 333 !I"" -----



• 

COMPARATIVE STA.l'EMt.:Nl. OF NF:\V BUDGE~r (OHt,IGATIONAL) AU .. fHOR·ITY FSTIMA.fES AND AMOUNTS RECOMMENDED IN 
.. fHE BIIJI.r--Continued 

' 

• 

OFFICE OF SPECIAL COUNSEL 

Salaries and exPenses••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
' 

U.S. TAX COURT 

Salaries and· exPenses••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

CHAPTER V 

DEPARTHENT OF COHHERCE 
• 

General Ad1inistration 

Salaries and exPenses•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• • 

Econo1ic DeveloPaent Adainistration 

Salaries and exPenses (by transfer) ••••.••••••••••••••• 

"' 

[Amounts in dollars] 

Fiscal 
year 1982 

enacted 

3,694,080 

10,s6o,ooo 

28,407,000 

2s,ooo,ooo 

• 

Supplemental 
request 

I 

238,000 

1r530r000 

3,171,000 

(2,800,000) 

I louse bill 

---

1,s3o,ooo 

3,1]1,000 

< 4t S.OOrOOO > 

Senate committee recommendation 
compared with ( + or - ) 

Senate----------------
committee 

recommendation 

238,000 

1,s3o,ooo 

3,171,000 

( J·, 500 ,.ooo) 

Supplemental 
request 

---

---

---

( + 700,000·) 

House biD 

+238,000 

---

---

(-1,000r000) 

• 

• 

~ 
<:0 

I 








	002_R
	003_L
	004_R
	005_L
	006_R
	007_L
	008_R
	009_L
	010_R
	011_L
	012_R
	013_L
	014_R
	015_L
	016_R
	017_L
	018_R
	019_L
	020_R
	021_L
	022_R
	023_L
	024_R
	025_L
	026_R
	027_L
	028_R
	029_L
	030_R
	031_L
	032_R
	033_L
	034_R
	035_L
	036_R
	037_L
	038_R
	039_L
	040_R
	041_L
	042_R
	043_L
	044_R
	045_L
	046_R
	047_L
	048_R
	049_L
	050_R
	051_L
	052_R
	053_L
	054_R
	055_L
	056_R
	057_L
	058_R
	059_L
	060_R
	061_L
	062_R
	063_L
	064_R
	065_L
	066_R
	067_L
	068_R
	069_L
	070_R
	071_L
	072_R
	073_L

